WATER RATE / BILLING / FEE SCHEDULE 2022

Water bills will be issued quarterly (January, April, July and October).
Bills are payable within 30 days of being issued.
Second notices will be sent to customers not paying within 30 days of the original invoice.

Third Notice (Certified Mail) will be sent to customers who have not paid their original invoice
within 60 days. Third notices will include a mandatory $50 late fee and fee for certified mail.

Fourth Notice (Shut-Off Notice) will be hand delivered by a Constable of the Town of Newbury.
Fourth Notices will have an additional $20 Constable delivery fee added. Fourth Notices that
are not paid in full within 10 days will have their water service shut off. An additional $25 turn
off fee and a $25 turn on fee will need to be paid to have water service restored. An additional
charge will be added if water is requested to be turned on outside of the hours 7am and 3pm.

Rates / Fees

$30.00 quarterly user fee on each water invoice

$4.20 per hundred cubic feet 0-1,250 cubic feet per quarter
$5.35 per hundred cubic feet 1,251 - 2,500 cubic feet per quarter
$5.75 per hundred cubic feet 2,501 and over cubic feet per quarter

$50 late fee and Certified Mailing fee will be added to all Third Notices.
$20 Constable delivery fee will be added to all Fourth Notices (Shut-off Notice).
$25 fee will be charged when water is turned off.

$25 fee will be charged to have water turned back on.



